900495566

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM520440

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Rise, LLC		10/23/2018	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Rise, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 1326	
City:	Telluride	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81435	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4800730	WESTERN RISE
Registration Number:	4863987	WESTERN RISE
Registration Number:	4863989	W
Registration Number:	5105422	W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023187707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-218-5065

Email: tm@potomaclaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Todd S. Bontemps

Address Line 1: Potomac Law Group PLLC

1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2368-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen M Hemmerdinger
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen M Hemmerdinger/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2019

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0931

900495566

source=DE entity conv cert#page1.tif
source=DE entity conv cert#page2.tif
source=DE entity conv cert#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0932





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "WESTERN RISE, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WESTERN RISE, LLC"

TO "WESTERN RISE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD

DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 3:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7115636 8100F SR# 20187276828

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vinteel in summer or summe

Authentication: 203670910

Date: 10-24-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0933 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:02 PM 10/23/2018
FILED 03:02 PM 10/23/2018
SR 20187276828 - File Number 7115636

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 103 AND 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

Western Rise, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company into Western Rise, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Conversion"):

- 1. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Western Rise, LLC.
- 2. The Company's Articles of Organization were filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia on August 20, 2013.
- 3. The name of the corporation into which the Company shall be converted pursuant to this Certificate of Conversion is Western Rise, Inc.
- 4. The conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 5. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0934 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of October 23, 2018.

WESTERN RISE, LLC

W. Watters, Jr.

Will N. Watters, Jr. Authorized Person

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (DELAWARE)

RECORDED: 04/23/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0935